FinnAust Mining plc / EPIC: FAM / Market: AIM / Sector: Mining 26 February 2016

FinnAust Mining plc ('FinnAust' or the 'Company') Dual Listing on the Frankfurt Stock Exchange

FinnAust Mining plc, the AIM listed exploration company with projects in Greenland, Finland and Austria, is pleased to announce that in response to strong investor demand, the Company's shares have today commenced trading on the Frankfurt Stock Exchange ('FSE'). As a result, shares in FinnAust have been admitted to trading on the exchange under the symbol 'S5WA'. The entire issued ordinary share capital will continue to trade on AIM under the symbol FAM.

Given that the Company's core operations are located in Europe, the Board believes that a Frankfurt listing will benefit existing shareholders by making the Company's shares more accessible to European investors.

ENDS

For further information please visit www.finnaust.com or contact:

Roderick McIllree	FinnAust Mining plc	+44 (0) 20 7907 9326
Graham Marshall	FinnAust Mining plc	+44 (0) 20 7907 9326
Ewan Leggat	SP Angel Corporate Finance LLP	+44 (0) 20 3470 0470
Laura Harrison	SP Angel Corporate Finance LLP	+44 (0) 20 3470 0470
Elisabeth Cowell	St Brides Partners Ltd	+44 (0) 20 7236 1177
Charlotte Heap	St Brides Partners Ltd	+44 (0) 20 7236 1177

MSCSEWFDMFMSEIE Anonymous (not verified) Dual Listing on the Frankfurt Stock Exchange http://www.DigitalLook.com 24039782 A Fri, 02/26/2016 - 14:00 Company Announcement - General 80M

END